
376 MINES AND MINERALS 

2.—Mineral Production of Canada, calendar years 1932 and 1933. 

Item. 

METALLICS. 

Arsenic (AS2O3) lb . 
Bismuth lb. 
Cadmium 
Chromite tons 
Cobalt lb. 
Copper lb. 
Gold fine oz. 
Estimated equalization ex­

change paid for gold pro­
duced 

Lead lb. 
Nickel lb. 
Palladium, Rhodium, Irid­

ium, etc fine oz 
Platinum fine oz 
Selenium lb. 
Silver fine oz 
Zinc lb. 

Totals, Metallic Minerals., 

1932. 

Quantity. 

NON-METALLICS. 

Fuels. 
Coal tons 
Natural gas M cu. ft. 
Peat tons 
Petroleum, crude brl. 

Totals, Fuels 

Other Non-Metallic Minerals. 

Asbestos tons 
Barytes " 
Bituminous sands " 
Diatomite " 
Feldspar " 
Fluorspar " 
Graphite " 
Grindstones " 
Gypsum " 
Iron oxides (ochres)... " 
Magnesitic dolomite 
Magnesium sulphate... tons 
Mica " 
Mineral water Imp. gal. 
Phosphate tons 
Quartz " 
Salt " 
Silica brick M 
Soapstone 
Sodium carbonate tons 
Sodium sulphate 
Sulphur1 tons 
Talc " 
Volcanic dust " 
Totals, Other Non-Metallic 

Minerals 

2,424,342 
16,855 

78 
490,631 

247,679,070 
3,044,387 

255,947,378 
30,327,968 

37,613 
27,343 

18,347,907 
172,283,558 

Value. 

$ 

98,714 
7,340 

26,824 
1,113 

587,957 
15,294,058 
62,933,063 

8,546,310 
5,409,704 
7,179,862 

901,890 
1,099,393 

5,811,081 
4,144,454 

1933. 

Quantity. 

11,738,913 
23,420,174 

3,248 
1,044,412 

Totals, Non-Metallic 
Minerals 

122,977 

343 
1,496 
7,047 

32 
346 
328 

438,629 
5,240 

309 
76,714 

1,316 
189,132 
263,543 

93 

495 

53,172 
12,103 

180 

113,041,763 

37,117,695 
8,899,462 

7,593 
3,022,592 

49,047,342 

3,039,721 

1,372 
29,509 
81,982 

464 
18,483 
15,735 

1,080,379 
46,161 

262,860 

6,828 
7,170 

12,333 
276,147 

1,947,551 
4,304 

46,751 
5,450 

271,736 
470,014 
112,287 

3,600 

1,468,022 
78,303 

30 
466,702 

299,982,448 
2,949,309 

266,475,191 
83,264,658 

31,009 
24,786 
48,221 

15,187,950 
199,131,984 

Value. 

P.C. Increase (+) 
or Decrease (—) in 1933. 

Quantity. 

p.c. 

56,534 
81,526 
78,733 

343 
597,752 

21,634,853 
60,967,626 

23,382,611 
6,372,998 

20,130,480 

645,043 
857,590 
70,345 
746,027 
393,132 

+ 

+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
147,015,593 

11,903,344 
23,138,103 

1,131 
1,145,333 

7,740,837 

56,788,179 

158,367 
20 
466 

1,789 
10,658 

73 
405 
498 

382,736 
4,357 

120 
944 

38,818 
2,214 

185,783 
280,115 

636 

559 

57,373 
15,181 

118 

35,923,962 
8,712,234 

3,449 
3,138,791 

47,778,436 

39-5 
364-6 

61-5 
4-9 
21-1 
3-1 

Value. 

4 
174 

17-6 
9-4 

17-
15-

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

1 
1 

65-2 
9-7 

5,211,177 
60 

1,662 
36,648 
105,117 
1,064 
18,367 
21,919 
675,822 
53,450 
360,128 
3,360 
49,284 
5,441 
5,475 

297,820 
1,939,874 

23,185 
47,680 
5,773 

485,416 
510,299 
143,156 
2,360 

10,004,537 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

28-8 

p.c. 

42-7 
1,010-7 
193-5 
69-2 
1-7 

41-5 
3-1 

173-6 
17-8 
180-4 

28-5 
220 

1 1 
54-3 

+ 

+ 

35 
19 
51 
128 
17 
51-8 
12-7 
16-9 

205-5 
49-4 
68-2 
1-8 
6-3 

583-9 

12-9 

7-9 
25-4 
34-4 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

57,783,973 

+ 

31 2 

3-2 
2-1 
54-6 
3-9 

71-4 

21-1 
24-2 
28-2 
129-3 
0-6 
39-3 
37-4 
15-8 
370 

621-8 
24-1 
55-6 
7-9 
0-4 

438-7 
2-0 
5-9 
78-6 
8-6 
27-5 
34-4 

29-3 

+ 1-8 


